PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kosuke Nukui	10/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI				
City:	AICHI-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12607131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 12125215400

Email: RMONTALVO@REEDSMITH.COM

Correspondent Name: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn: Ruth Montalvo

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-7650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501152.20159

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1

source=20159-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023433 FRAME: 0368 CH \$40 00 1260

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kosuke NUKUI		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
			In consideration of the each of the undersigned over to	sum of one do	illar (\$1.00) and o d agree(s) to ass	ther good and valuable o ign, and hereby does as	considerations paid to sign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGY	O KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	/4 C)	15-1, Naeshiro-cl	no, Mizuho-	ku, Nagoya-s	shi, Aichi-ken 467-	8561 JAPAN
			(hereinafter designated a as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision Patent, extensions, reissu	I applications for patent tute, and reissue applicat	including any and all ion(s), and all Letters		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	LIQUID DISCHA	RGE APPA	RATUS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.				Ctatas of America
(12)	Insert Date of		for which the undersigned		cuted an application	on for patent in the United	States of America
(,	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Uet</u> .	21.209			
(,	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial N	umber			
	filed applications		filed				
applicate any applicate Assistance Claims of reexame United States of the Assistance Asi	applications for the initions and patents as the 2) The undersigned of incention or continuation ignee in every way possible and the inition of the inition of the inition of a grant of a variation of a undersigned States resulting from ave) full right to convents in conflict herewing be necessary or discounts or the undersigned of the	nventione Assided agreed agree	e(s) to execute all papers n, and any patent(s) issuit ignees may deem necessar(s) to execute all papers no vision thereof, or any pater in obtaining evidence and execute all papers are all Convention for Protect e(s) to perform all affirmated States patent to the Astronomy authorize(s) and reque pplication(s) to the said Are entire interest herein astronomy grant(s) the firm of Refer in order to comply with the	ng thereon, and any. ecessary in connit or reissue appoint for appoint forward wind documents a connit or findustrial aive acts which signee. st(s) the Commissignee, as Assigned, and thated Smith LLP	also to execute so nection with any in plication based the th such interference and perform any a Property or similar may be necessary issioner of Patentignee of the entire the has (they had the power to insee	eparate assignments in conterference which may be be seen, for the invention, and executive which may be necessary agreements. If to obtain, maintain or content is to issue any and all Lesse interest, and hereby content into this assignment any art on this assignment any	declared concerning and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or exters Patents of the evenants that he has will not execute, any or further identification
	_		uted by the undersigned				
Dat	e <u>Oct 21</u>	, 20	Name	of Inventor _	Josephe	nukui	(SEAL)
Date	e		Name	of Inventor	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name	of inventor		<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name	of Inventor _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name	of Inventor _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name	of Inventor _		PATENT	(SEAL)

Name of Inventor ___

RECORD**№**9: 10/28/2009

REEL: 023433 FRAME: 0369 AL)